Number

(Cross File / C

hapter)

A

HB0004
(SB0046)

HB0068

HB0126

HBO177

HB0305
(SB0628)

HB0310

HB0312
(SB0629)

HBO0313

HB0655
(SB0519)

HBO788
(SB0844)

HB0830
(SB0386)

HB1246

HB1427

SB0046
(HB0004)

SB0066

SB0103

SB0386
(HB0830)

SB0519
(HB0655)

ATTACHMENT A

Summary of 2017 Proposed Legislation

Wildlife and Heritage Service
Final List of Bills that Passed

Title

Hunting and Fishing Licenses - Active Military, Former Prisoners of
War, and Disabled Veterans

Hunting and Fishing - Discounted Licenses - Purple Heart
Recipients

Natural Resources - Wildlife and Hunting

Killing or Wounding Black Bears - Penalties - Exemption for
Protection of Managed Honey Bee Colonies

Kent County - Turkey Hunting on Private Property - Sundays

Montgomery County - Deer Hunting - Sundays MC 21-17

Kent County - Deer Hunting - Sundays

Montgomery County - Archery Hunting — Safety Zone MC 10-17

Frederick County - Hunting - Nongame Birds and Mammals
Natural Resources - Hunting - Deer Management Permits

Pollinator Habitat Plans— Plan Content — Requirement and
Prohibition

Forests and Parks - Public Recreation on Private and State-Owned
Land - Hunting

Natural Resources - Apprentice Hunting License - Establishment

Hunting and Fishing Licenses - Active Military, Former Prisoners of
War, Recipients of the Purple Heart Award, and Disabled Veterans

Hunter Safety Courses - Application of Requirement and
Establishment of Incentives Program

St. Mary’s County — Foxes and Hounds — Repeal of Provision

Pollinator Habitat Plans— Plan Content — Requirement and
Prohibition

Frederick County - Hunting - Nongame Birds and Mammals

Primary Sponsor

Delegate Simonaire
Delegate Carey

Chair, Environment and
Transportation Committee
Delegate McKay

Delegate Jacobs

Montgomery County Delegation

Delegate Jacobs

Montgomery County Delegation

Frederick County Delegation

Eastern Shore Delegation

Delegate Healey

Delegate Clark

Delegate McMillan

Senator Simonaire

Senator Simonaire

Senator Simonaire

Senator Nathan-Pulliam

Senator Young



