Summary of 2017 Proposed Legislation Wildlife and Heritage Service Final List of Bills that Passed

Number (Cross File / C hapter)	Title	Primary Sponsor
HB0004 (SB0046)	Hunting and Fishing Licenses - Active Military, Former Prisoners of War, and Disabled Veterans	Delegate Simonaire
HB0068	Hunting and Fishing - Discounted Licenses - Purple Heart Recipients	Delegate Carey
HB0126	Natural Resources - Wildlife and Hunting	Chair, Environment and Transportation Committee
HB0177	Killing or Wounding Black Bears - Penalties - Exemption for Protection of Managed Honey Bee Colonies	Delegate McKay
HB0305 (SB0628)	Kent County - Turkey Hunting on Private Property - Sundays	Delegate Jacobs
HB0310	Montgomery County - Deer Hunting - Sundays MC 21-17	Montgomery County Delegation
HB0312 (SB0629)	Kent County - Deer Hunting - Sundays	Delegate Jacobs
HB031 3	Montgomery County - Archery Hunting - Safety Zone MC 10-17	Montgomery County Delegation
HB0655 (SB0519)	Frederick County - Hunting - Nongame Birds and Mammals	Frederick County Delegation
HB0788 (SB0844)	Natural Resources - Hunting - Deer Management Permits	Eastern Shore Delegation
HB0830 (SB0386)	Pollinator Habitat Plans- Plan Content - Requirement and Prohibition	Delegate Healey
HB1246	Forests and Parks - Public Recreation on Private and State-Owned Land - Hunting	Delegate Clark
HB1427	Natural Resources - Apprentice Hunting License - Establishment	Delegate McMillan
SB0046 (HB0004)	Hunting and Fishing Licenses - Active Military, Former Prisoners of War, Recipients of the Purple Heart Award, and Disabled Veterans	Senator Simonaire
SB0066	Hunter Safety Courses - Application of Requirement and Establishment of Incentives Program	Senator Simonaire
SB0103	St. Mary's County – Foxes and Hounds – Repeal of Provision	Senator Simonaire
SB0386 (HB0830)	Pollinator Habitat Plans- Plan Content - Requirement and Prohibition	Senator Nathan-Pulliam
SB0519 (HB0655)	Frederick County - Hunting - Nongame Birds and Mammals	Senator Young